

## Milwaukee County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-540 Version: 1 Name: A resolution Requesting and directing the Office of

Emergency Management (OEM) and the

Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS) to explore options to create a county-wide health department for the purpose of establishing a

centralized and uniformed

Type: Resolution Status: Signed

File created: 7/7/2020 In control: County Clerk
On agenda: Final action: 10/12/2020

Title: A resolution requesting and directing the Office of Emergency Management (OEM) and the

Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS) to explore options to create a county-wide health department for the purpose of establishing a centralized and uniformed department that all local health leaders in Milwaukee County can convene together to coordinate emergency public health

responses, consolidate services, and eliminate health disparities amongst communities

**Sponsors:** John Weishan Jr., Willie Johnson, Jr., Patti Logsdon

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 20-540 RESOLUTION, 2. 20-540 FISCAL NOTE, 3. 20-540 COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION, 4.

20-540 SIGNATURE PAGE

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/12/2020	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
9/24/2020	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	Pass
9/10/2020	1	Committee on Intergovernmental Relations	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
7/7/2020	1	Board Chairwoman	REFERRED	

A resolution requesting and directing the Office of Emergency Management (OEM) and the Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS) to explore options to create a county-wide health department for the purpose of establishing a centralized and uniformed department that all local health leaders in Milwaukee County can convene together to coordinate emergency public health responses, consolidate services, and eliminate health disparities amongst communities